#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederick SACHS	04/22/2009
Zonglu HUA	04/17/2009
Stephen BESCH	04/17/2009
Harsh Deep CHOPRA	04/15/2009
Philip GOTTLIEB	04/17/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York	
Street Address:	1576 Sweet Home Road	
Internal Address:	STOR Intellectual Property Division, UB Technology Incubator, Suite 111	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14228	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12380232

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500890493

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: ratkinson@idealawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RESP114AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Atkinson, Reg. No. 57,584

REEL: 022851 FRAME: 0200

P \$40.00 12380232

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=RESP114AUS\_Exec\_Assign#page1.tif source=RESP114AUS\_Exec\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022851 FRAME: 0201

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number RESP:114aUS

Assignee Information

Name	The Research Foundation of State University of New York			
Address (line	1) STOR Intellectual Property Division	STOR Intellectual Property Division, UB Technology Incubator, Suite 111		
Address (line	2) 1576 Sweet Home Road	1576 Sweet Home Road		
City	Amherst	State	New York	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	14228	
	Ţ	itle of Invention:		
METHOD A	ND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING CH	ANGES IN CELL VOLUMI	Į.	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Kr00/10000000000000000000000000000000000		nonnencia cicia macio cica cica cica cica con canacia con cica cica cica cica cica cica cica cic	xaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
This is an	Assignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):	Manage Committee of the
300000	ited States of America rights, title and i		and the second of the second o	
X For	eign rights, title and interest in the inve	ention		
X Uni	ited States Patent Application Serial Na	0. 12/380,232		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: I	ebruary 25, 2009	•
☐ Uni	ited States Provisional Patent Applicati	ion Serial No		
☐ Uni	ited States Patent No(s).			
********	ernational (PCT) Patent Application Se			
C Oth	r (specify)			
·				

Inventors (assignors)

	3114 61119 3 (6331311013)
Name	Address
Frederick SACHS	10263 New Oregon Road, Eden, New York 14057
Zonglu HUA	310 Renaissance Drive, Williamsville, New York 14221
Stephen BESCH	428 Ashland Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14222
Harsh Deep CHOPRA	310 Renaissance Drive, Williamsville, New York 14221
Philip GOTTLIEB	16 Rabie Street, New York 14214
THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	

Page 1 of 2

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

RESP:114aUS

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Frederick SACHS	//////\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Zonglu HUA	2 J J 2 - 3 Cm 4 2 9 2 8
Stephen BESCH	144-14 K Just 4-19-59
Harsh Deep CHOPRA	122222 - 12 04/5/2019
Philip GOTTLIEB	1/2 Auril 4-12-09
X.	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/19/2009**